A AT No. 4

HOUSE APPROPRI ATI ONS Bl LL AMENDMENT

PCBAPC20- 01
CHAMBER ACTI ON
SENATE . HOUSE
ORI G NAL STAMP BELOW
Representative(s): Jacobs
of fered the foll owi ng amendment:
I n Section: 05 On Page: 242 Speci fic Appropriation:

Expl anati on:

Eli M nates the transfer of appropriations associated with the Energy
Ofice within the Deparment of Agriculture and Consuner Services to the
Depart ment of Environnental Protection.

DELETE | NSERT

ENVI RONVENTAL PROTECTI ON, DEPARTMENT OF

Program Air Resources Managenent

Utilities Siting And Coordi nation

In Section 05 On Page 242
| mredi at el y precedi ng Specific Appropriation 1749 , follow ng the words
"Approved Sal ary Rate", DELETE: 851,819 and | NSERT: 245, 885

1749 Sal ari es And Benefits

Posi ti ons: 17 3
General Revenue Fund 490, 223 0
Federal Grants Trust Fund 647, 736 0

In Section 05 On Page 243
1749A O her Personal Services

Federal Grants Trust Fund 127, 165 0
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1750

1750A

1751

1751A

1752

1752A

| mredi at el y precedi ng Specific Appropriation 1405,
Sal ary Rate",

990003

Expenses

Revenue Fund
Grants Trust

Gener al

Feder al Fund

Operating Capital Qutlay

Federal Grants Trust Fund

Speci al Categories
Contracted Services
Fund

Federal Grants Trust

Speci al Categories
Ri sk Managenent | nsurance
Fund

Federal Grants Trust

Speci al

Tr ansf er
Servi ces -
Pur chased Per

Cat egori es

Revenue Fund
Grants Trust

Gener al

Feder al Fund

G ants And Aids To Local
Nonstate Entities -

47,212

380, 000

2,500

52, 687

3,439

To Departnent OF Managenent
Human Resources Servi ces
St at ewi de Contr act

1, 645
1, 373

Governnment s And
Fi xed Capital

Qut | ay

United States Departnment O Energy

Speci al Projects

Federal Grants Trust Fund

850, 000

AGRI CULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVI CES,
DEPARTMENT OF, AND COWM SSI ONER OF

AGRI CULTURE

Program O fice OF The Comm ssi oner And

Adm ni strati on
O fice O Energy

In Section 05 On Page 203

ADD: 605, 934
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1400

1401

1402

1403

1404

1405

1406

1407

Sal ari es And Benefits
Posi ti ons: 0
Federal Grants Trust Fund
General Revenue Fund

O her Personal Services

Federal Grants Trust Fund

Expenses

General Revenue Fund
Federal Grants Trust Fund

Operating Capital Qutlay

Federal Grants Trust Fund

Speci al Categories
Contracted Services

Federal Grants Trust Fund

Speci al Categories
Ri sk Managenent | nsurance

Federal Grants Trust Fund 1,074

Speci al Categories

Transfer To Departnent OF Managenent
Services - Human Resources Servi ces
Purchased Per Statew de Contract

General Revenue Fund
Federal Grants Trust Fund

Grants And Aids To Local Governnents And
Nonstate Entities - Fixed Capital Qutlay
United States Departnment O Energy

Speci al Projects

Federal Grants Trust Fund

14
647, 736
490, 223

127, 165

47,212

380, 000

2,500

52, 687

5, 587

1, 645
1,373

850, 000

Line item amendments are accepted as part of the amendatory process. However, due to the necessity of using computerized systems this may entail a different placement
within a budget entity or the renumbering of the specific appropriation items.
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