

 $$\operatorname{\mathtt{No}}$.$  House appropriations bill amendment

## HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS BILL AMENDMENT PCBAPC20-01

CHAMBER ACTION

SENATE . HOUSE

•

.

•

ORIGINAL STAMP BELOW

4

Representative(s): **Jacobs** 

offered the following amendment:

In Section: 05 On Page: 242 Specific Appropriation:

## Explanation:

Eliminates the transfer of appropriations associated with the Energy Office within the Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services to the Department of Environmental Protection.

	DELETE	INSERT
--	--------	--------

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF Program: Air Resources Management Utilities Siting And Coordination

In Section 05 On Page 242

Immediately preceding Specific Appropriation 1749 , following the words "Approved Salary Rate", DELETE: 851,819 and INSERT: 245,885

1749 Salaries And Benefits

Positions:	17 3	
General Revenue Fund	490,223	0
Federal Grants Trust Fund	647.736	0

In Section 05 On Page 243 1749A Other Personal Services

Federal Grants Trust Fund 127,165 0

990003 Log:0006 SDP/SDP 02/03/20 06:30:48 PM House Page: 1

1750	Expenses			
	General Revenue Fund Federal Grants Trust Fund	47,212 380,000	0	
1750A	Operating Capital Outlay			
	Federal Grants Trust Fund	2,500	0	
1751	Special Categories Contracted Services			
	Federal Grants Trust Fund	52,687	0	
1751A	Special Categories Risk Management Insurance			
	Federal Grants Trust Fund	3,439	0	
1752	Special Categories Transfer To Department Of Management Services - Human Resources Services Purchased Per Statewide Contract			
	General Revenue Fund Federal Grants Trust Fund	1,645 1,373	0	
1752A	Grants And Aids To Local Governments And Nonstate Entities - Fixed Capital Outlay United States Department Of Energy Special Projects			
	Federal Grants Trust Fund	850,000	0	
	AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF, AND COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE Program: Office Of The Commissioner And Administration			
	Office Of Energy			
	In Section 05 On Page 203			
Immediately preceding Specific Appropriation 1405, insert "Approved Salary Rate", ADD: 605,934				

990003 Log:0006 SDP/SDP 02/03/20 06:30:48 PM House Page: 2

1400	Salaries And Benefits		
	Positions: Federal Grants Trust Fund General Revenue Fund	0	14 647,736 490,223
1401	Other Personal Services		
	Federal Grants Trust Fund		127,165
1402	Expenses		
	General Revenue Fund Federal Grants Trust Fund		47,212 380,000
1403	Operating Capital Outlay		
	Federal Grants Trust Fund		2,500
1404	Special Categories Contracted Services		
	Federal Grants Trust Fund		52,687
1405	Special Categories Risk Management Insurance		
	Federal Grants Trust Fund	1,074	5,587
1406	Special Categories Transfer To Department Of Management Services - Human Resources Services Purchased Per Statewide Contract		
	General Revenue Fund Federal Grants Trust Fund		1,645 1,373
1407	Grants And Aids To Local Governments And Nonstate Entities - Fixed Capital Outlay United States Department Of Energy Special Projects		
	Federal Grants Trust Fund		850,000

Line item amendments are accepted as part of the amendatory process. However, due to the necessity of using computerized systems this may entail a different placement within a budget entity or the renumbering of the specific appropriation items.